INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



May 30, 2023

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator
From: Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director
Subject: KnowBe4 Security Training Subscription

KnowBe4 Security Awareness Training subscription is due for renewal.

The bid summary for KnowBe4 Security Awareness Training is as follows:

KnowBe4 (3 year Subscription)	<u>Total</u>
Security Awareness Training	\$31,658.76

It is recommeded that the Board approve the bid from KnowBe4 in the amount of \$31,658.76.

KnowBe4 Subscription provides Information Technology the ability to provide security awareness training to County/SECC/Waste Commission staff. The result is a more knowledgeable staff and a more secure computing environment.

Budget dollars are available in the Information Technology Department operational budget to fund the costs of this contract.

Notes:

- KnowBe4 subscription costs were \$10,083.15 in FY'22 for a one (1) year agreement.
- Three-year agreement offers approximately twenty percent savings over a one year renewal.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 8, 2023

KNOWBE4 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING SUBSCRIPTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The authority of the IT Director to sign an agreement for Security

 Awareness Training subscription in the amount of \$31,658.76 from

 KnowBe4 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.